A.D. 1955 THURSDAY, 28th JULY

Special
655 To provide for a contribution to the Government of the
Province of Ontario for assistance in meeting costs
resulting from floods, arising out of Hurricane Hazel,
on October 15th and 16th, 1954 (Revote).......

Miscellaneous Grants

656 To provide for a Grant to the Canadian Olympic Associa-
tion to help defray expenses of the Canadian team for
the 1956 OlympiC gam €S ..

LOANS, INVESTMENTS AND ADVANCES

789 To authorize the purchase of 3,600 shares of stock of the
International Finance Corporation being Canada’s sub-
scription as a member thereof for the amount of
$3,600,000 U.S., notwithstanding that payment may
exceed or fall short of the equivalent in Canadian
dollars, estimated as of May, 1955 ...

MAIN ESTIMATES
(Less amounts voted in Interim Supply)

AUDITOR GENERAL’S OFFICE

55 Salaries and Expenses of OffiCe ..

INSURANCE

158 Departmental Administration ...

Resolutions to be reported.

1041

669,742 00

60,000 00

3,555,000 00

697,598 00

517,092 00

The said Resolutions were reported read the second time and concurred

in.

The House resolved itself again into Committee of Ways and Means.

(In the Committee)

The following Resolution was adopted:

Resolved, That towards making good the Supply granted to Her Majesty
on account of certain expenses of the Public Service for the fiscal year ending
March 31st, 1956, the sums of $2,055,741,938.07, $147,724,276.00 and $500,000.00
respectively, be granted out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of Canada.

Resolution to be reported.

The said Resolution was reported, read the second time and concurred in.



